
Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-1502 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Approved

File created: In control:3/26/2018 Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:4/24/2018

Title: Approval of Amendment to Agreement No. MH-17-008, PA No. 18-11 with Telecare Corporation
Increasing the Amount from $50,000 to $93,000 to Provide Services as a Skilled Nursing Facility for
Clients of Health and Human Services Agency, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services Beginning
Upon Execution By All Parties and Continuing Through Fiscal Year 2017-18

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 18-035

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors4/24/2018 1

To:  Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: April 24, 2018

Department Contact: Anne Molgaard Phone: 463-7885

Department Contact: Jenine Miller Phone: 472-2341

Item Type:   Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A

Agenda Title:
Approval of Amendment to Agreement No. MH-17-008, PA No. 18-11 with Telecare Corporation Increasing the
Amount from $50,000 to $93,000 to Provide Services as a Skilled Nursing Facility for Clients of Health and
Human Services Agency, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services Beginning Upon Execution By All Parties
and Continuing Through Fiscal Year 2017-18

Recommended Action/Motion:
Approve amendment to Agreement No. MH-17-008, PA No. 18-11 with Telecare Corporation increasing the
amount from $50,000 to $93,000 to provide services as a skilled nursing facility for clients of Health and
Human Services Agency, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services beginning upon execution by all parties and
continuing through fiscal year 2017-18; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee
to sign any future amendments that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign
same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:
N/A

Mendocino County Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-1502, Version: 1

Summary of Request:
Garfield Neurobehavioral Center is a Skilled Nursing Facility operated by Telecare Corporation in Alameda
County. Garfield Neurobehavioral Center provides safe, comprehensive medical, nursing, and rehabilitative
services for adults who have both a mental illness and a behavioral impairment associated with brain disease
(e.g., disorders related to head injury, tumors, stroke, or dementia; other disorders associated with drug or
alcohol use; or disorders related to progressive conditions such as multiple sclerosis or Parkinson’s). The
proposed amendment provides additional funding for services rendered to conserved individuals through
Mendocino County’s Continuum of Care.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: Realignment Budgeted in Current F/Y: No

Current F/Y Cost: $93,000 Annual Recurring Cost: $150,380

Supervisorial District:  All Vote Requirement:  Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes

CEO Comments:

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Willetta Callaghan Final Status:Approved

Date: April 26, 2018 Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 18-035

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to
Department: Originals  __2___  Copies
_____   Hand Delivered   ___  Interoffice
Mail  ___ Executed Agreement Sent to
Auditor?  Y

Mendocino County Printed on 5/9/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

